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California
Brandt Columbias, 8856 Stanford Lane, Durham, CA 95938 - 209-704-1073 - RBrandt2141@gmail.com

Ron & Andrea Brandt, 212 Seventeen Mile Drive, Pacific Grove, CA 93950 - 209-704-1073 - RBrandt2141@gmail.com

Samuel Cooper, 2351 Webb Ranch Road, Redwood Valley, CA 95470 - 707-489-1003 - horsenaroundus@yahoo.com

Tammy Luiz, 8234 Hwy A-12, Montague, CA 96064 - 530-598-5274 - scrappinewe@gmail.com

Kevin & Edie Moberg, PO Box 208, Chicago Park, CA 95712 - 530-263-7870 - mobergcolumbias@gmail.com

Powell Sheep Co, PO Box 183, Ramona, CA 92065 - 760-789-1758 - 

Prather Columbias, 13251 Anderson Valley Way, Boonville, CA 95415 - 707-895-3192 - blacksheep13@wildblue.net

Elizabeth & Henry Ratay, 5193 Luning Ave, Corning, CA 96021 - 530-824-4282 - 

Hailey Rose, 3340 Sunny View Court, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 -  - 

Jeff Stackhouse, PO Box 237, Montgomery Creek, CA 96065 - 530-945-9620 - jwstackhouse@gmail.com

Evan & Bobbie Winn, 13118 Apple Rd, Wilton, CA 95693 - 916-687-6918 - b_Winn@frontier.com

Colorado
Roberta & Ashlie Chase, 59700 E 88th St, Strasburg, CO 80136 - 303-622-6912 - ashlie.chase@yahoo.com

High Rocky Farms, 2855 Otis Ct, Wheat Ridge, CO 80214 - 303-241-7027 - chrislachman@yahoo.com

Jolly Columbias, 1750 CR 33, Del Norte, CO 81132 - 719-850-8456 - jollyfr5@gmail.com

Triple C Sheep Co, 59700 E 88th St, Strasburg, CO 80136 - 303-990-0485 - triplecsheepco@gmail.com

Iowa
Charles A Terzano Borovic, 5081 280th St, Iowa City, IA 522940 - 563-580-4094 - melanopyro@hotmail.com

Ruth Braet, 308 Clinton St, Calamus, IA 52729 -  - 

FTW Sheep, 1621 N 1st St, Sheldon, IA 51201 -  - 

Rob & Gail Travaille, 5855 200th St, Sibley, IA 51249 - 712-758-3249 - rgtrav1988@gamil.com

Idaho
Becky Edwards, 3389 Hwy 20, Ashton, ID 83420 - 208-339-1732 - beckybeans75@outlook.com

Debra N Mittelstadt, 2141 E 4100 N, Filer, ID 83328 - 208-326-4292 - laughingstock@filertel.com

William & Peggy Rickabaugh, 457 Ben Morris Road, Priest River, ID 83856 - 208-263-9381 - rickwoodfarm@aol.com

Wool River Ranch, , Parma, ID 83660 - 208-861-9954 - kristysterling91@gmail.com

Illinois
Barr Farms Columbias, 15382 Waterman Rd, DeKalb, IL 60115 - 815-758-5414 - barrfarms1@frontier.com

Cruit Sheep Farm, 1828 County Highway 5, Findlay, IL 62534 - 217-756-3265 - Dcruit@consolidated.net

Ronald L Deppermann, 15327 W Smithville Rd, Hanna City, IL 61536 - 309-565-4669 - Rdeppermann@yahoo.com

Michael Geerts, 14287 Covell Rd, Morrison, IL 61270 - 815-772-3050 - mgeerts55@hotmail.com

Manda Geerts-Davis, 7643 E Sandwich Rd, Hinckley, IL 60520 - 815-499-8112 - mandageerts@hotmail.com

KF-Acres, 3730 E Mozart Rd, Woodlawn, IL 62898 - 618-322-2582 - Kfacres@hotmail.com

Dave Kloostra, 7064 Stallion Drive, Edwardsville, IL 62025 - 314-943-1092 - 

LG Columbias, 602 Kiwanis CT #3, Freeport, IL 61032 - 815-505-4038 - jere_2201@yahoo.com

Jessica Manthe, 23526 N 750 Ave, Kewanee, IL 61443 - 309-854-3905 - jmanthe13@yahoo.com

Indiana
Big Walnut Livestock, 216 N Walnut St, Ladoga, IN 47954 -  - naknapp@bu.edu

David Bruner & Family, 4159 N Hwy 231, Greencastle, IN 46135 - 765-653-7114 - dbruner@mastenres.com

Tom Hendricks, 7934 S Co Rd 475 E, Cloverdale, IN 46120 - 701-371-8529 - 

Clint Kauffman, 105 N Franklin, Winamac, IN 46996 - 574-946-3900 - ckauffmanmd@gmail.com

Curtis Moore & Family, 894 S Co Rd 550 W, Greencastle, IN 46135 - 765-719-2473 - Chighrider21@yahoo.com

Kansas
Ryan & Lindsay Hendricks, 9931 Cavalry Rd, Leonardville, KS 66449 - 785-447-1117 - IShowalot@hotmail.com

Tom & Gail Sloan, 722 Hwy 40, Lawrence, KS 66049 - 785-841-1526 - glsloan_ks@yahoo.com

Massachusetts
Dannielle Dellucci, 27 Whitney Rd, Shirley, MA 01464 - 978-761-3807 - Dannielle.Dellucci@gmail.com
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Steven Hampson, 27 Whitney Rd, Shirley, MA 01464 - 978-761-5824 - hampsonss@yahoo.com

Maine
Robin Beck, 64 Record Rd, Livermore Falls, ME 04254 - 207-233-0779 - RockinSheepFarm@gmail.com

Michigan
Betty J. Seelye, 15627 Hersey Rd, Hersey, MI 49639 - 231-250-0333 - 

Minnesota
Isaiah Bauck, 38118 510th Ave, New York Mills, MN 56567 - 218-639-8484 - 

Wayne Busch, 27793 775th Ave, Clarks Grove, MN 56011 - 507-391-5431 - wayneb1000@gmail.com

Hoernemann Family, 21180 Cty 4 Blvd, Zumbrota, MN 55992 - 507-259-7244 - fivehacres@msn.com

JK Acres, 2125 120th St, Balaton, MN 56115 - 952-356-5099 - JKacres2015@gmail.com

Steven Alan Johnson, 19461 473rd Ave, Madelia, MN 56062 - 507-317-2915 - sajson791@gmail.com

Linda & Terry Johnson, 27476 Farmview Rd, Winona, MN 55987 - 507-454-4115 - johnson@hbci.com

Daniel D. Kuehne, 16649 Nystrom Ave, Reading, MN 56165 - 507-360-8179 - 

Timothy Lundblad, 14247 CR 15, Glenwood, MN 56334 - 320-424-1400 - lundblad@runestone.net

Doug & Melanie Pamp, 1237 290th Ave, Garvin, MN 56132 - 507-626-0301 - pamp@westtechwb.com

Lyle Ruter & Family, 15899 61st St, New London, MN 56273 - 320-905-6679 - tell.ruter@tds.net

Spray Sheep Co, 10075 40th St NW, Milan, MN 56262 - 320-269-9644 - pateespray @hotmail.com

Leland C Thiesen & Sons, 39737 Hwy 71, Windom, MN 56101 - 608-574-9410 - bthiesen@hanorusa.com

Rud Wasson, 18815 Co Rd 4, Osakis, MN 56360 - 320-808-9201 - rudwasson@hotmail.com

Charles & Louise Worm, 82189 420th Ave, Lakefield, MN 56150 - 507-360-2160 - ariesacres@gmail.com

Missouri
Mark Eagleson, 4002 NE State Route BB, Butler, MO 64730 - 701-658-9208 - eagledoggnd@yahoo.com

D G & June Ann Ledford, 15333 St Hwy 129, Unionville, MO 63565 - 660-947-3404 - ledfordj@nemr.net

Raspberry Meadows Farm, 5783 Hwy H, Leasburg, MO 65535 - 573-245-6851 - rmfsheep@centurylink.net

Montana
Blackman Columbias, 2987 Craig Frontage Rd, Wolf Creek, MT 59648 - 406-235-4227 - rainablackman.kma.1967@gmail.com

Loni Blackman, 2987 Craig Frontage Rd, Wolf Creek, MT 59648 - 406-235-4227 - 

R Jean Blackman, 2987 Craig Frontage Rd, Wolf Creek, MT 59648 - 406-799-4727 - 

Margaret Eller, 415 Knapstad Rd, Sun River, MT 59483 - 406-264-5426 - margareteller415@gmail.com

Faith Gasvoda, 14686 Judith Landing Road, Big Sandy, MT 59520 - 406-386-2228 - faithg1166@gmail.com

Pat and Bev Gibbs, 513 Van Norman Road, Jordan, MT 59337 - 406-557-2852 - patbevgibbs@gmail.com

Hart Sheep Co, 74 Truly Loop, Great Falls, MT 59405 - 406-736-5750 - hartsheepcollc@gmail.com

Douglas Hitch, PO Box 368, Hobson, MT 59452 - 406-423-5651 - dhitch@itstriangle.com

Conner Klick, PO Box 252, Simms, MT 59477 - 406-264-5989 - supersheepish@gmail.com

Clint Lemmons, 20 Antelope Lane, Cascade, MT 59421 - 406-788-4314 - 

Domingo Lozano, PO Box 325, Absarokee, MT 59001 - 406-321-2688 - langhussheep@mtintouch.net

Timber Coulee Columbias, PO Box 129, Sunburst, MT 59482 - 406-937-2775 - wallywld@northerntel.net

North Dakota
Colton Bredahl, 6273 57th St NW, Berthold, ND 58718 - 701-578-5679 - 

Kaiden Bredahl, 6273 57th St NW, Berthold, ND 58718 - 701-578-5679 - 

Scott Bredahl, 6273 57th St NW, Berthold, ND 58718 - 701-578-5679 - 

Dawson Columbias, 200 Main St, Brampton, ND 58017 - 701-724-3405 - harvd@drtel.net

Jaden Deckert, 16249 119th St NE, Baldwin, ND 58521 - 701-527-2935 - jaden.deckert@outlook.com

Fred & Kay Eagleson, 2562 85th Ave SE, Buchanan, ND 58420 - 701-252-2621 - 

Billie Estridge, 3491 112th Ave  SE, Valley City, ND 58072 - 541-480-1340 - tcf@cbbmail.com

Lynn Frey, 1219 55th St N, Granville, ND 58741 - 701-720-5036 - lynnhartmut@srt.com

Geneva Hills Farm, 3491 112th Ave SE, Valley City, ND 58072 - 701-840-7598 - genevahillsfarm@gmail.com

Kyle Giffey, 4920 15th St NW, Garrison, ND 58540 - 701-337-5442 - 

Mary Jane Henley, 4947 50th Ave SE, Streeter, ND 58483 - 701-427-3714 - mjhenley58353@gmail.com
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Don Lawson, 6877 Co Rd 134, Flasher, ND 58535 - 701-527-0839 - skoobydon@westriv.com

North Dakota State Univ, PO Box 6050, Fargo, ND 58108 - 701-205-9764 - Steve.e.anderson@ndsu.edu

Hettinger Research Center, PO Box 1377, Hettinger, ND 58639 - 701-567-4323 - christopher.schauer@ndsu.edu

Brian Troxel, 1505 Laurel Lane, Minot, ND 58703 -  - 

Nebraska
K & S Columbias, 427 Hat Creek Rd, Harrison, NE 69346 - 308-672-6772 - marepwr@gmail.com

Littlefield Family Farm, 521 24 1/2 Rd, Surprise, NE 68667 - 402-526-2240 - michaelrlittlefield@yahoo.com

New Mexico
Jádí’ ha’bá’a’t’í’n Columbias, PO Box 4237, Yahtahey, NM 87375 - 505-906-2172 - tsosie1998@gmail.com

Jim Ryland, PO Box 4237, Yahtahey, NM 87375 - 505-713-9664 - rabbitt77talwipstima@gmail.com

New York
W Keith Stumbo & Family, PO Box 121, Honeoye, NY 14471 - 585-367-2775 - sheepkath@aol.com

Ohio
Cobb Columbias, 4590 TR 135, McComb, OH 45858 - 419-957-6046 - cobbsheepfarms@gmail.com

Thomas Conner & Family, 15846 Cromley Rd, Ashville, OH 43103 - 614-332-2223 - tommyc31@yahoo.com

Cortney Copeland, 7476 Co Rd 23, Lewistown, OH 43333 - 937-596-6384 - copeland13@embarqmail.com

Mike Copeland, 7476 Co Rd 23, Lewistown, OH 43333 - 937-596-6384 - mcopeland1966@gmail.com

Diller Sheep Farm, 9490 Reservior Rd, Harrod, OH 45850 - 419-649-3527 - 

Eugene Dumbaugh & Family, 4547 SR 61 S Rt 1, Mt Gilead, OH 43338 - 419-946-5203 - 

Judy Gucker, 575 SHN 53, McCutchenville, OH 44844 - 419-981-2715 - 

Chris Johnson, 18741 Miller Rd, Richwood, OH 43344 - 614-572-7227 - cjohnson602003@gmail.com

Moenter Homestead, 4721 Devil's Hole Rd, Pemberville, OH 43450 - 419-261-9555 - michael.moenter@gmail.com

Seifert Farms, 22200 Leymore Rd, Luckey, OH 43443 - 419-601-0538 - adseifert22@yahoo.com

David Sherrick & Family, 4433 E State Rd, Lima, OH 45807 - 419-643-4357 - elsherrick4@gmail.com

Oregon
John Barker, PO Box 210, Jefferson, OR 97352 -  - 

Janelle Cornett, 2050 NE Raleigh St, Portland, OR 97209 -  - 

R & C Columbias, 6995 Enterprise Rd, Dallas, OR 97338 - 503-357-4152 - r.c.columbias@gmail.com

Zane Van Horsen, 35179 Riverside Drive SW, Albany, OR 97321 - 541-223-8452 - zane@ironwater.com

Pennsylvania
Bruce L Snyder, 10257 School House Rd, Kutztown, PA 19530 - 610-285-6570 - 

South Dakota
Penny Coelho / Kelly Pfleger, 6344 Elk Creed Rd, Piedmont, SD 57769 - 909-641-7124 - pennycoelho@reagon.com

Double A Ranch, 15445 454th Ave, South Shore, SD 57263 - 605-949-2034 - abean4444@yahoo.com

Randy Fiest, 10391 Tufte Rd, Ludlow, SD 57755 - 605-576-3214 - 

Peterson Sheep Co, 803 23rd St NE, Lemmon, SD 57638 - 701-376-3115 - peterson@sdplains.com

Pfleger Family Columbias, 15159 224th St, Box Elder, SD 57719 - 559-281-3511 - kellypfleger@gmail.com

Steinmetz Columbias, PO Box 1239, Hot Springs, SD 57747 - 605-490-3015 - lns@goldenwest.net

Texas
Central Texas Columbias, 7200 FM 2125, Brownwood, TX 76801 - 325-998-8447 - 

Walter Gerhart, Box 247, Lawn, TX 79530 - 325-660-6114 - walter.gerhart@gmail.com

Utah
Hanna Sheep Co, 1830 E 5000 S, Price, UT 84501 - 435-650-5445 - C.Hanna83@hotmail.com

Jarvis Sheep Co, 2049 W 4000 S, Spanish Fork, UT 84660 - 801-376-1183 - Sandra.Jarvis@nebo.edu

Holly Courtney, 317 W Cherry St, Grantsville, UT 84029 - 435-840-4118 - 

Pitt Family Columbias, 317 W Cherry St, Grantsville, UT 84029 - 435-840-4118 - dpitt@tooeleschools.org

Kyle & Paige Roath, PO Box 698, Coalville, UT 84017 - 801-244-1514 - paigeroath@yahoo.com

Woolstenhulme Bros, 1969 S Hoytsville Rd, Coalville, UT 84017 - 435-336-2075 - columbiasheep84@gmail.com

Virginia
Kent Kelly, 18282 Oak Shade Rd, Jeffersonton, VA 22724 - 540-429-0423 - kentkelly@yahoo.com
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Washington
Daniel D Charlton, 4042 Charlton Rd, Ellensburg, WA 98926 - 509-929-1884 - charltoncolumbias@hotmail.com

Kevco Inc, 2204 Riggs Rd, Touchet, WA 99360 - 509-394-0242 - sheep2047@yahoo.com

Wisconsin
Seth Bauck, N6127 9th Ave, Plainfield, WI 54966 - 715-340-4812 - sarahildebrandt15@gmail.com

Carol A Falk, E1114 Lone Pine Rd, Waupaca, WI 54981 - 715-281-8262 - 

Sara Hildebrandt, 124 N Beach St, Plainfield, WI 54966 - 715-340-4812 - sarahildebrant15@gmail.com

Troxel Columbias, N6217 9th Ave, Plainfield, WI 54966 - 715-335-6854 (Farm) - sarahildebrandt15@gmail.com

Laura Troxel, 1727 Divison St, Stevens Point, WI 54481 - 617-894-3505 - yobe44@gmail.com

Wyoming
A & K Columbias, 753 Morrisey Rd, New Castle, WY 82701 - 307-746-9416 - rawehri@gmail.com

Bappe Columbias, 582 8-Mile Rd, Riverton, WY 82501 - 307-856-6500 - bappefarm@gmail.com

Bell Columbia's, 594 S Turnercrest Rd, Gillette, WY 82718 - 307-358-2188 - klbsooner30@yahoo.com

Weston Borcher, 1330 Lane 10, Powell, WY 82435 - 307-272-5285 - borcher_23@hotmail.com

Adam McCorkle, 361 Elm St, Buffalo, WY 82834 -  - 

Bryce McKenzie, 550 S Pinnacle Dr, Buffalo, WY 82834 - 307-684-1578 - bamcolumbias@yahoo.com

Leonard & Kristina Noyce, PO Box 573, Wheatland, WY 82201 - 307-331-2798 - hilltopfarmwy@gmail.com

Rocking Star Columbia's, 594 Turnercrest Rd, Gillette, WY 82718 - 307-358-2188 - 

Catherine Wissner, 620 County Road 146, Carpenter, WY 82054 - 307-649-2430 - underthebluesky92@gmail.com


